

December 18, 2008

AMENDMENT NO. 1 RE: PROGRAM 3356-S SPECIFICATIONS AMENDED

Bid opening date is extended from December 23, 2008, to January 6, 2009.

On page 5 under QUANTITY, change "approximately 2,000,000 per order for Item 1" to "approximately 1,200,000 per order for Item 1". Item 2 quantity stays the same.

The following three changes are made to page 6:

Add to end of first paragraph, "Diagonal seam construction is not acceptable."

Second paragraph, change window liner from "clear, transparent cellophane," to "clear, transparent cellophane or polypropylene, or other industry standard. Must meet U.S. Postal regulations and standards."

Under PACKING, last sentence, change to read "Pack no more than 80,000 envelopes (40 cartons) per pallet."

On page 9, change the numbers for the DETERMINATION OF AWARD to:

I.1.(a)(1)	144
(2)	172,800
(b)(1)	48
(2)	57,600
2.(a)(1)	36
(2)	18,000
(b)(1)	12
(2)	6,000
II.1.	230,400
2.	24,000
III.(a)	1,473
(b)	755
(c)	526
(d)	426

Remainder of specifications same. Acknowledge on bid or amend bid by letter to U.S. Government Printing Office -- Bid Section, 11836 Canon Blvd., Suite 400, Newport News VA 23606, M/F: Program number, bid opening time and date. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this amendment, by amendment number, prior to bid opening time, may be reason for bid being judged nonresponsive.

Authorized by:

JOHN R. MANN Customer Services

Written by: sjw